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DUKE DEPTH CHART Nov. 4, 2019

OFFENSE DEFENSE

SPECIAL TEAMS

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Peace ADDO ADD-oh
JALON Calhoun JAY-len
Edgar CERENORD SARAH-nord
RAKAVIUS Chambers rah-KAY-vee-us
Elijah DEVEAUX duh-VOE
Victor DIMUKEJE dee-mew-kay-ghee
MATAEO Durant muh-TAY-oh
XANDER Gagnon zander
John GELOTT jell-LOT
JAVON Jackson juh-VON

Chris KATRENICK kuh-TRIN-ick
Patrick LEITTEN LIGHT-en
Jake MARWEDE mar-wee-dee
TREVON McSwain TREY-von
DAMANI Neal duh-MAHN-ee
Caleb OPPAN OH-pan
DAMOND PHILYAW-Johnson      
   DAY-mond FILL-yaw
Koby QUANSAH QUAN-zuh
Christian RORIE ROAR-ee

Tim SKAPEK SKAY-peck
SAYYID Stevens sigh-EE-d 
Derrick TANGELO tan-juh-low
Ken TORAIN tur-RAIN
MARQUIS Waters mar-KEESE
ANTONE Williams AN-tone
Elijah WROTEN ROW-ten
LUMMIE Young IV lum-mee

K 48 AJ REED 5-11, 185, R-Jr. 
 44 Charlie Ham 6-1, 185, Fr.
H  37 JACKSON HUBBARD 6-3, 180, Jr. 
 45 Austin Parker 6-1, 190, R-Sr.
P 45 AUSTIN PARKER 6-1, 190, R-Sr. 
 37 Jackson Hubbard 6-3, 180, Jr.
SS 57 JOHN TAYLOR 6-2, 200, Jr. 
 58 Ben Wyatt 6-1, 240, R-Jr.
LS 58 BEN WYATT 6-1, 240, R-Jr. 
 57 John Taylor 6-2, 200, Jr.

KO 48 AJ REED 5-11, 185, R-Jr. 
 44 Charlie Ham 6-1, 185, Fr.
KOR 26 MICHAEL CARTER II 5-10, 185, Jr. 
 or 2 JAVON JACKSON 5-11, 190, R-Jr.
 or 25 DEON JACKSON 6-0, 225, Jr. 
 or 33 LEONARD JOHNSON 6-1, 200, R-So
PR 31 JOSH BLACKWELL 5-11, 175, R-So. 
 11 Scott Bracey 6-2, 205, R-Jr. 
 or 5 Jalon Calhoun 5-11, 185, Fr.

QB 18 QUENTIN HARRIS 6-1, 200, R-Sr.
 15  Chris Katrenick 6-3, 215, R-So.
RB 25 DEON JACKSON 6-0, 215, Jr. 
 21 Mataeo Durant 6-1, 195, So. 
WR 11 SCOTT BRACEY 6-2, 205, R-Jr.
 85 Damond Philyaw-Johnson 6-1, 170, R-So. 
 14 Dennis Smith 6-2, 185, R-Fr.
WR 5 JALON CALHOUN 5-11, 185, Fr.
 or 19 JAKE BOBO 6-4, 200, So. 
 6 Eli Pancol 6-3, 195, Fr.
WR 81 AARON YOUNG 6-4, 210, R-Sr.
 3 Darrell Harding Jr. 6-4, 210, Fr.
TE 87 NOAH GRAY 6-4, 240, Jr. 
 88 Jake Marwede 6-5, 240, R-So.
 or 89 Mark Birmingham 6-4, 250, R-Jr.
LT 78 CASEY HOLMAN 6-4, 295, R-Fr. 
 66 Jaylen Miller 6-3, 315, R-Jr.
LG 69 ZACH BAKER 6-4, 315, R-Sr. 
 71 Maurice McIntyre 6-2, 310, R-Fr.
C 50 JACK WOHLABAUGH 6-4, 305, R-Jr. 
 55 Will Taylor 6-3, 285, R-So.
RG 67 RAKAVIUS CHAMBERS 6-3, 315, Jr. 
 65 Julian Santos 6-3, 325, Sr.
RT 63 JACOB MONK 6-3, 305, Fr. 
 77 Robert Kraeling 6-7, 300, R-Jr.

DE 51 VICTOR DIMUKEJE 6-2, 265, Jr. 
  96 Chris Rumph II  6-3, 225, R-So.
DT 54 DERRICK TANGELO 6-2, 285, Jr. 
  95 Trevon McSwain 6-6, 285, R-Sr. 
 56 Elijah Brown 6-4, 280, R-Fr. 
DT 92 EDGAR CERENORD 6-1, 305, R-Sr. 
 53 Tahj Rice 6-2, 320, So. 
 90 DeWayne Carter 6-3, 300, Fr.
DE 59 TRE HORNBUCKLE 6-4, 255, Sr. 
 or 86 DREW JORDAN 6-2, 260, Jr. 
MLB 49 KOBY QUANSAH 6-1, 230, Sr.
 41 Xander Gagnon 6-3, 235, R-Jr.
WLB 32 BRANDON HILL 6-3, 235, R-Jr.
 42 Shaka Heyward 6-4, 230, R-Fr. 
CB 33 LEONARD JOHNSON 6-1, 200, R-So. 
 9 Isaiah Kemp 6-1, 175, Fr. 
 or 13 Tony Davis 6-2, 195, Fr.
CB 31 JOSH BLACKWELL 5-11, 175, R-So.
 39 Jeremiah Lewis 6-0, 185, R-Fr.
S (B) 10 MARQUIS WATERS 6-0, 205, Jr. 
 27 Damani Neal  5-10, 200, R-So.
S (S) 26 MICHAEL CARTER II 5-10, 185, Jr. 
  30 Jalen Alexander 5-11, 165, Fr.
S (R) 16 DYLAN SINGLETON 5-11, 180, Sr. 
 23 Lummie Young IV 6-1, 210, R-So.


